

SHIKSHAN MAHARSHI DR. D.Y. PATIL SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S DR. D.Y. PATIL COLLEGE OF COMPUTER & BUSINESS STUDIES (Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

AISHE CODE: C-41976

PUNCODE: CAAP014520

## **INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL**

## -:Rationale:-

Constitution of quality assurance agency at internal level does work a catalytic role for sustainable development of an HEI under the guidelines and instructions of higher bodies in the field Internal Quality Assurance Cell of Shikshan Maharshi Dr. D. Y. Patil Shikshan Sanstha's Dr. D.Y. Patil College of Computer and Business Studies, Shahu Nagar, Chinchwad-19 has been constituted as per the resolution of the NAAC, Bengaluru to work for and facilitate academic quality initiatives at college level in all its respects from curriculum design to introducing and executing institutional distinctive policies and activities for the benefit of the teaching fraternity and student community as well. It also aims at preparing all its stakeholders and elements for undergoing quality assessment and accreditation process by internal as well as external agencies.

CHEISIO IQAC CO-ORDINATER S.M. Dr. D.Y. PATIL SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S Dr. D.Y. PATIL COLLEGE OF COMPUTER & BUSINESS STUDIES

PRINCIPAL S.W. Dr. D. Y. PATIL SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

BUSINESS STUDIES CHINCHWAD, PUNE - 19